PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bayer AG	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Schering Pharma AG	
Street Address:	Mullerstrasse 178	
City:	Berlin	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	13353	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6734006
Patent Number:	6919185
Patent Number:	7037700
Patent Number:	7049089
Patent Number:	7314730
Application Number:	11936155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500824571

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-324-3000

Email: bcurley@bannerwitcoff.com Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Correspondent Name:

1100 13th St. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002973.00145

PATENT

REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0990

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan Curley
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0991

Bayer HealthCare Bayer Schering Pharma



RECEIVED

MAR 2 5 2009

Banner & Witcoff Ltd. 1100 13th Street, N.W. Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20005 USA 377

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Recordal of merger to Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft

Ladies and Gentlemen,

Pursuant to your electronic mail of February 26, 2009, we enclose the document signed by all parties.

Please confirm the receipt.

Yours sincerely,

Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft

Heike Vogel-Ahr

Patents and Licensing

Enclosures

March 16, 2009

Kai Kampmann/VO Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft Law and Patents Patents and Licensing

51368 Leverkusen Germany

Tel. +49-(0)214-30-71166 Fax +49-(0)214-30-53482 kai.kampmann@bayerbbs.com www.bayerhealthcare.com

Board of Management: Andreas Fibig, Chairman of the Board Werner Baumann Andreas Busch Ulrich Köstlin Kemal Malik Bernd Metzner Gunnar Riemann

Chairman of the Supervisory Board:

Werner Wenning

Registered Office: Berlin Local Court Charlottenburg

HRB 283 B

PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0992

BSP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft is the owner of the U.S. patents and application listed below:

6,734,006 ("Regulation of human transmembrane serine protease")

6,919,185 ("Regulation of human transketolase-like enzyme")

7,037,700 ("Regulation of human ceramide kinase")

7,049089 ("Regulation of human PLC delta-1")

7,314,730 (Regulation of human transmembrane serine protease")

11/936,155 (Regulation of human transmembrane serine protease")

WHEREAS, Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, having a place of business at Müllerstrasse 178, 13353 Berlin, Germany, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents and application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted from the application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Bayer Aktiengesellschaft does sell, assign, and transfer to Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the inventions described in the patents and the application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted from the application, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof;

AND Bayer Aktiengesellschaft HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND Bayer Aktiengesellschaft HEREBY warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith.

BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date: March 13, 2009 By:

Printed Name: Dr. L. Steiling

Title:

(secretary)

Dr. D. Linkenhei (secretary)

> PATENT REEL: 022482 FRAME: 0993

US RECORDED: 04/02/2009